### **P.S.C. MO. No. 4**

### **Granby Telephone Company**

Section 1

3<sup>rd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 1.1

Replaces 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Sheet No 1.1

#### LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

### A. Bundled Packages

All packages include a regulated access line and certain regulated calling features and/or certain nonregulated services. They are available to any new or existing residential customer. Customers who cancel their package or any part of the package shall forfeit eligibility for rates under these packages. Applicable charges, fees, and taxes levied by or pursuant to federal, state, county and local regulations or taxing authorities are in addition to the rates set forth below.

Monthly Rate	
\$114.95	(I)
\$142.95	(I)

2. 3.0 Broadband Bundles\*

1. 1.5 Broadband Bundles\*

- Television Options

Caller ID Name and Number1.5 MB Broadband Service

-Basic Digital Television

-Basic Digital Television with

Starz Premium Programming Showtime Premium Programming

- Access Line

- Access Line
- Caller ID Name and Number
- 3.0 MB Broadband Service
- Television Options

-Basic Digital Television	\$119.95	(I)

(D) | (D)

<sup>\*</sup>Effective August 6, 2012, these packages are not available to new customers and are limited to lines in service for existing customers.

### P.S.C. MO. No. 4

# **Granby Telephone Company**

Section 1

3<sup>rd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 1.2

Replaces 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 1.2

### LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

# A. Bundled Packages (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate

- 3. 6.0 Broadband Bundles\*
  - Access Line
  - Caller ID Name and Number
  - 6.0 MB Broadband Service
  - Television Options

-Basic Digital Television \$124.95

-Basic Digital Television with \$179.95

Starz Premium Programming HBO Premium Programming Cinemax Premium Programming Showtime Premium Programming



<sup>\*</sup>Effective August 6, 2012, these packages are not available to new customers and are limited to lines in for service for existing customers.

### PSC MO. No. 4

#### GRANBY TELEPHONE COMPANY

Section 1 3<sup>rd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 1.4 Cancels 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Sheet 1.4

### LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

# A. Bundled Packages (Cont'd)

All packages include a regulated access line and certain regulated calling features and/or certain nonregulated services. They are available to any new or existing residential or business customer. Customers who cancel their package or any part of the package shall forfeit eligibility for rates under these packages. Applicable charges, fees, and taxes levied by or pursuant to federal, state, county and local regulations or taxing authorities are in addition to the rates set forth below.

	Rates	
PHONE & LIGHT DSL Local Access Line Call Forwarding & Call Waiting 3 Way Calling & Caller ID Broadband Connection (Up To) .5 Mbps	\$43.95*	(I)
PHONE & LIGHT DSL PLUS Local Access Line Call Forwarding & Call Waiting 3 Way Calling & Caller ID Broadband Connection (Up To) 1.5 Mbps	\$53.95*	(I)
		(D)
		(D)

<sup>\*</sup>Effective February 1, 2014, these packages are not available to new customers and are limited to lines in service for existing customers.

# **Granby Telephone Company**

Section 1
3<sup>rd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 1.5
Cancels 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 1.5

### LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

# A. Bundled Packages (Cont'd)

(D)

(I)

PHONE & TELEVISION
Local Access Line
Call Forwarding & Call Waiting
3 Way Calling & Caller ID

3 Way Calling & Caller ID
Digital Family Basic Television

# **BROADBAND DATA/VOICE/VIDEO 1.5**

Local Access Line
Call Forwarding & Call Waiting
3 Way Calling & Caller ID
Broadband Connection (Up To)1.5 Mbps
Digital Family Basic Television

\$114.95\*

\$ 90.00\*

(I)

(D)

(D)

<sup>\*</sup>Effective February 1, 2014, these packages are not available to new customers and are limited to lines in service for existing customers.

### P.S.C. MO. No. 4

### **Granby Telephone Company**

Section 1 3<sup>rd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 1.6

Cancels 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 1.6

### LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

### A. Bundled Packages (Cont'd)

# **BROADBAND DATA/VOICE/VIDEO 10.0**

\$134.95\*

(I)

Local Access Line
Call Forwarding & Call Waiting
3 Way Calling & Caller ID
Broadband Connection (Up To) 10 Mbps
Digital Family Basic Television

(D)

(D)

### **BROADBAND DATA/VOICE/VIDEO 6.0 PLUS**

\$159.95\*

(I)

Local Access Line
Call Forwarding & Call Waiting
3 Way Calling & Caller ID
Broadband Connection (Up To) 6 Mbps
Digital Family Basic Television
Starz & Showtime

# **BROADBAND DATA/VOICE/VIDEO 1.5 CINE**

\$149.95\*

(T)(I)

Local Access Line Caller ID Broadband Connection (Up To) 1.3 Mbps Digital Family Basic Television Starz/Showtime/Cinemax

> (D) | | | | |

<sup>\*</sup>Effective February 1, 2014, these packages are not available to new customers and are limited to lines in service for existing customers.